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Spring / Summer Term 2019- Dates for your diary 
Fri 3rd May  Family Friday 9-9.30a.m./Stay and Play Ms 

Lilley’s class 9-10a.m. 

Throughout 
May 

Assessment and testing for all year groups. 

Leave of Absence will not be granted 

Mon 6th May  Bank Holiday - school closed for children 

Thur 9th May Mr Churchill’s class Collective Worship 

9.15a.m. all welcome 

WB 13th May  Y6 Statutory Testing week 

Fri 17th May  Celebration worship 1.45p.m. parents and 

families welcome 

Wed 22nd May  Whole School Sports Afternoon 1.45 p.m 

Thur 23rd May  Miss Swan/Mrs Mayer’s class Collective 
Worship 9.15a.m. all welcome 

Fri 24th May  Non-uniform day (in aid of School Fund) 

Fri 24th May  School closes for half-term break 

  

Mon 3rd June  School re-opens 

Fri 7th June Family Friday 9-9.30a.m./Stay and Play Ms 
Lilley’s class 9-10a.m. 

Thur 13th June  Miss Deftys class Collective Worship 
9.15a.m. all welcome 

Wed 26th June  Easington’s Got Talent Final 

Thur 27th June Mr Beresford’s class Collective Worship 
9.15a.m. all welcome 

Fri 28th June Celebration worship 1.45p.m. parents and 
families welcome 

Mon 1st July –  
Wed 3rd July  

Edinburgh Residential trip for Year 5/6 

Thur 4th July Ms Lilley’s class Collective Worship 
9.15a.m. all welcome 

Fri 5th July  Family Friday 9-9.30a.m./Stay and Play Ms 
Lilley’s class 9-10a.m 

Fri  5th July  Summer Fayre 2.30p.m. School Hall 

Wed 10th July  Annual Reports to parents 

Wed 17th July Discos – YR/1/2 4.45-5.45p.m. Y3/4/5/6 6-
7p.m. 

Thur 18th July  Y6 leavers service 2.15p.m Parents 
welcome 

Thur 18th July Y6 leavers celebration  

Fri 19th July Non-uniform day (in aid of School Fund) 

Fri 19th July School closes for summer break 

After School Clubs  
Just to let you know we still has some spaces left on our 
Monday SAFC After School Club 3.30-4.30pm, also the Friday 
Foundation of Light Dance Club 2.30-3.30pm.  Please let me 
know if you would like to book a space for your child.   
Thank you.   
 
Dinner Money 
Another new half term (albeit a short one).  For those 
parents paying for their child’s dinner money in one 
payment, this term is £45.10.  Cheques are to be made 
payable to Durham County Council.  Thank you  
 

Attendance week commencing 24st April 2019  

Ms Lilley’s Class 94.7 

Mr Beresford’s Class 98.0 

Miss Defty’s Class 96.4 

Miss Swan /Mrs Mayer’s  94.8 

Mr Churchill’s Class 92.2 

 
Mr Appleby’s new arrival.  
We are delighted to share the news that Ollie Appleby has 
arrived ! He was born on Sunday 14th April weighing 6lb 14oz. 
Mammy and baby are doing great and Rowan is over the 
moon with his new baby brother.     
 
Family Friday 
Next Friday we will have our first Family Friday and Stay and 
Play, of the term.  We hope to see you there.  9-9.30am for  
YRS 1,2,3,4,5 and 6 and  9-10am for Ms Lilley’s Reception 
Class.  
 
Book Fair  
A reminder about our Book Fair which will be delivered to 
school next week.  Below are the times I will be opening the 
fair for children and families. All books will be 3 for the price 
of 2.  Your support at our Book Fairs is always fantastic and 
we hope to see you there.  
The competition entries for the chance to win a £5 Book Fair 
voucher need to be returned to me by Monday morning. 
    

Monday 29th April   3.30-4.00pm 
 

Tuesday 30th April  3.30-4.00pm 
 

Wednesday 1st May  8.45-9.00am 
 

Thursday 2nd May   
 

 8.45-9.00am 
 

Thursday 2nd May    3.30-4.00pm 
 

Friday 3rd May 
(Family Friday and Stay and Play) 

 8.45-9.30am 

Some exciting news ! 
We have recently signed up to a service called ParentPay.  
This will enable our parents to manage payments for school 
activities, lunches etc online paying via your debit card.  We 
have heard wonderful things about this system and hope you 
will find it useful.   
 
I will be undertaking training in the next few weeks and 
setting the system up for our school.  We hope to live by the 
new academic year.  More details will follow as soon we 
know more.  We hope you agree this will be fantastic step 
forward.  
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